
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3597
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2002
SOFTWARE PIRACY
SUBODH MOHITE

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that due to the lack of legal framework the software piracy is increasing day by day in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the corrective measures taken by the Government to control software piracy?

Answer
MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND COMMUNICATIONS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SANJAY PASWAN)

(a) No, Sir. The legal framework is adequate to curtail the Software piracy in the country.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.
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